
•	 The Vikings are coming off a 4-0 win over Ripon and a 

CCIW-opening tie over Augustana this past Saturday.

•	

•	 Agnes Back marked a 52nd minute goal in the Augie game 

off an assist from Danielle Boudakh.

•	

•	 Back lead North Park with three goals this season, followed 

by Madeleine Hager who has two goals and an assist.

•	

•	 Dominican has rattled off four-straight wins, including a 9-1 

beatdown of Wisconsin Lutheran.

•	

•	 Grace Larson leads the Stars with seven goals.

2022 NORTH PARK UNIVERSITY
WOMEN’S SOCCER PROGRAM

D O M I N I C A N  V S .  N O R T H  P A R K  |  S E P T E M B E R  2 6 ,  2 0 2 2  |  C H I C A G O ,  I L

SEPTEMBER

1 (Thu)	 BENEDICTINE	 WIN 2-0

4 (Sun)		  @ Aurora		  Tie 0-0

8 (Thu)	 UW-PLATTEVILLE	 loss 0-1

11 (Sun)	 CONCORDIA (IL)	 postponed

14 (Wed)	 @ Hope		  loss 1-6

19 (Mon)	 IIT			   loss 2-3

21 (Wed)	 RIPON			  WIN 4-0

24 (Sat)		 @ Augustana *		  Tie 1-1

26 (Mon)	 DOMINICAN		  7:00 PM

OCTOBER

1 (Sat)		  @ Millikin *		  1:00 PM

5 (Wed)	 ELMHURST *		  7:30 PM

10 (Mon)	 @ Lake Forest		  4:30 PM

12 (Wed)	 NORTH CENTRAL *	 7:00 PM

15 (Sat)	 IL WESLEYAN *	 5:00 PM

19 (Wed)	 @ Carthage *		  7:00 PM

22 (Sat)	 WHEATON *		  5:00 PM

26 (Wed)	 @ Carroll *		  7:00 PM

CCIW Tournament: Oct 29, Nov 2, Nov 5

CAPS indicates home contest

* denotes CCIW opponent

vs.

NORTH PARK VIKINGS
(2-3-2, 0-0-1 CCIW)

DOMINICAN STARS
(5-2-2, 4-0-0 NACC)

2 0 2 2  N P U  S C H E D U L E  &  R E S U LT S

athletics.northpark.edu |  H o l m g r e n  A t h l e t i c  C o m p l e x
Social Media  |   Twitter : @VikingsNPU  |  Insta: NPUathletics |  Facebook: North Park University Athletics

GET YOUR KICKS

Tune in to the Viking Sports Network for live 
commentary, replays, and player/coach interviews!
Available via: athletics.northpark.edu



2022 CCIW LEADERS



2022 North Park Women's Soccer Roster 
 

# Player Pos Ht Yr Hometown / HS / Prev. School 
0 Campbelle Hunt GK 5-8 So. West Richland, Wash. / Kamiakin 
1 Emily LaSalle GK 5-11 So. Olivet, Mich. / Olivet 
2 Damaris Cifuentes D 5-5 Sr. Zion, Ill. / Zion-Benton Township 
3 Danielle Boudakh D 5-7 So. Morton Grove, Ill. / Niles West 
4 Kajsa Mansson M 5-8 Sr. Kungsbacka, Sweden / Elof Lindälvs / Harding  
5 Aila Durakovic M 5-3 Jr. Skokie, Ill. / Niles West 
6 Madeleine Häger M 5-4 So. Stockholm, Sweden / Blackebergs / Florida Int’l  
7 Lisa Gustafsson F 5-6 Fr. Herrljunga, Sweden / Sven 
8 Marta Hultgardh F 5-7 Jr. Stockholm, Sweden / Blackebergs Gynasium  
9 Clara Wernbo M/F 5-8 Sr. Floda, Sweden / Lerums Gymnasium 
10 Nicole Boudakh F 5-2 Jr. Lincolnwood, Ill. / Niles / Trinity International 
11 Ida Elise Hjelle F 5-6 Sr. Asker, Norway / Asker 
12 Ella Zaar D/M 5-3 Fr. Stockholm, Sweden / Tibble 
13 Agnes Back D 5-4 So. Bjärred, Sweden / ProCivitas Lund / U- Mobile 
14 Alexia Posada D 5-6 So. Harvard, Ill. / Harvard 
15 Stella Alvstad D 5-4 Fr. Lerum, Sweden / Klara teoretiska 
16 Lindsey Sheldon M 5-4 Fr. Kansas City, Mo. / Staley 
17 Olivia Eriksson F 5-9 So. Vika, Sweden / Filborna skolan 
18 Lina Bogg D 5-7 So. Sundbyberg, Sweden / Bromma 
19 Linn Nordqvist D 5-8 So. Stockholm, Sweden / Värmdö 
20 Linn Gradin F 5-5 Fr. Stöde, Sweden / Hedbergska  
21 Arianna Lopez D/M 5-4 Fr. Chicago, Ill. / Jones College Prep 
22 Anna Tegnhed M 5-5 Fr. Karlstad, Sweden / Tingvallagymnasiet 
23 Lydia Forsberg D 5-5 Sr. Vänersborg, Sweden / Briar Cliff University 
24 Abigail Balmaseda F/M 5-2 So. Chicago, Ill. / Von Steuben 
26 Philemina Toca GK 5-5 Fr. Lynchburg, Ohio / Lynchburg-Clay 
27 Rebecca Moravec F/M 5-4 So. Fort Wayne, Ind. / Northrop 
28 Megan Tauscheck F 5-4 So. Sun Prairie, Wis. / Luther 
29 Christine Iverson F 5-3 Fr. Moss, Norway / Kirkeparken 
30 Angelica Børkeeiet M 5-9 Fr. Asker, Norway / Asker 
31 Kaya Dreger F 5-4 So. Kuna, Idaho / Kuna 
32 Sofie Swedberg M 5-9 Fr. Asker, Norway / Asker 
33 Julia Kawa D 5-5 Fr. Prospect Heights, Ill. / Wheeling 
- Morgan Wehseler F 5-10 Fr. Eyota, Minn. / Dover-Eyota 

 
Coaching Staff 
Head Coach: Emma Woodley (3rd season) 
Assistant Coaches: Corinne Cole, Billy Castro, Ashley Meyer 
 
Pronunciations 
2. see-FWIN-tez 
3 & 10. BOO-dock 
4. ky-suh, man-sahn 
5. eye-luh, derr-uh-CO-vick 
8. hult-guard 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
11. ee-duh, ee-lease, ee-yuh-luh 
13. Beck 
18. leena 
21. arr-ee-AH-nuh 
22. ten-gen 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23. forsh-bery 
24. ball-muh-SET-uh 
30. burr-kay-ett 
31. kay-uh, DRAY-grr 
32. Svedberg 
33. kah-vah 



2022-23 North Park Women's Soccer
Combined Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Sep 26, 2022

Date Opponent Score Att.
09/01/2022 Benedictine (IL) W 2-0 200
09/04/2022 at Aurora T 0-0 113
09/08/2022 Wis.-Platteville L 0-1 125
09/14/2022 at Hope L 1-6 290
09/19/2022 IIT L 2-3 45
09/21/2022 Ripon W 4-0 35

* 09/24/2022 at Augustana (IL) T 1-1 80

Team statistics
NPU OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 10-107 11-88
Goals scored per game 1.43 1.57
Shot pct. .093 .125
Shots on goal-Attempts 51-107 49-88
SOG pct. .477 .557
Shots/Game 15.3 12.6
Assists 8 9

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 10 11
Penalty 1 0
Unassisted - -
Overtime 0 0
Goals scored average 1.43 1.57

CORNER KICKS 30 33
PENALTY KICKS 1-1 0-0
OFFSIDES 11 8
PENALTIES

Fouls 59 51
Yellow cards 1 0
Red cards 0 0

ATTENDANCE
Total 405 483
Dates/Avg Per Date 4/101 3/161
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -

Record Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 2-3-2 2-2-0 0-1-2 0-0-0
Conference 0-0-1 0-0-0 0-0-1 0-0-0
Non-Conference 2-3-1 2-2-0 0-1-1 0-0-0

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GWG PK-ATT
13 Back, Agnes 7 3 0 6 8 .375 5 .625 1 0-0
6 Haeger, Madeleine 7 2 1 5 10 .200 8 .800 0 0-0

20 Gradin, Linn 7 2 0 4 8 .250 5 .625 0 0-0
4 Mansson, Kajsa 7 1 2 4 16 .063 3 .188 0 1-1

18 Bogg, Lina 7 1 0 2 8 .125 6 .750 0 0-0
28 Tauscheck, Megan 5 1 0 2 6 .167 4 .667 1 0-0
11 Hjelle, Ida 7 0 1 1 14 .000 5 .357 0 0-0
3 Boudakh, Danielle 7 0 1 1 6 .000 4 .667 0 0-0

32 Swedberg, Sofie 6 0 1 1 5 .000 1 .200 0 0-0
31 Dreger, Kaya 6 0 1 1 3 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
14 Posada, Alexia 5 0 1 1 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
24 Balmaseda, Abigail 5 0 0 0 5 .000 1 .200 0 0-0
15 Alvstad, Stella 5 0 0 0 4 .000 4 1.000 0 0-0
7 Gustafson, Lisa 5 0 0 0 3 .000 1 .333 0 0-0
5 Durakovic, Aila 7 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0-0
2 Cifuentes, Damaris 6 0 0 0 2 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

10 Boudakh, Nicole 1 0 0 0 2 .000 1 .500 0 0-0
12 Zaar, Ella 3 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
23 Forsberg, Lydia 5 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0
8 Hultgardh, Marta 6 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0

27 Moravec, Becca 1 0 0 0 1 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
16 Sheldon, Lindsey 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
21 Lopez, Arianna 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
33 Kawa, Julia 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
22 Tegnhed, Anna 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
1 LaSalle, Emily 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

26 Toca, Philemina 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
17 Eriksson, Olivia 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
0 Hunt, Campbelle 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

29 Iverson, Christine 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
30 Borkeeiet, Angelica 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
Total 7 10 8 28 107 .093 51 .477 - 1-1
Opponents 7 11 9 31 88 .125 49 .557 - 0-0

## Goalie GP MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T SHO/CBO
1 LaSalle, Emily 4 307:21 10 2.93 24 .706 0-2-1 0/1

26 Toca, Philemina 2 52:39 0 0.00 3 1.000 0-0-0 0/1
0 Hunt, Campbelle 3 270:00 1 0.33 10 .909 1-1-1 2/0

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 1 1.000 0-0-0 0/0
Total 7 630:00 11 1.57 38 .776 2-3-2 3
Opponents 7 630:00 10 1.43 41 .804 3-2-2 2

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
NPU 5 5 0 0 10
Opponents 3 8 0 0 11

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
NPU 58 49 0 0 107
Opponents 38 50 0 0 88

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
NPU 18 20 0 0 38
Opponents 23 18 0 0 41

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
NPU 14 16 0 0 30
Opponents 16 17 0 0 33

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
NPU 24 35 0 0 59
Opponents 26 25 0 0 51



2022 Dominican Women’s Soccer 
 

# Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown High School Pronunciation 

0 Gabby Thawley GK 5-6 Fr. San Anselmo, Cal. Archie Williams  
1 Faith Richards GK 5-9 Fr. Roseville, Cal. Antelope  
2 Sophia Bartridge M/D 5-5 Jr. Sacramento, Cal. El Camino  
3 Kamryn Klinger D 5-2 Fr. Las Vegas, Nev. Palo Verde  
4 Jocelyn Ramirez D 5-4 Fr. Chicago, Ill. Lane Tech  
5 Raya O’Neal D 5-4 Sr. Omaha, Neb. Omaha Central ray-ah 
6 Alexandria Canarelli D 5-5 Jr. Las Vegas, Nev. Bishop Gorman  
7 Denisse Avila M/D 5-3 Sr. Elmwood Park, Ill. Elmwood Park ah-vee-la 
8 Hannah DiSilverio F 5-3 Sr. Santa Clarita, Cal. Valencia dee-sil-very-oh 
9 Ashley Hoffner D 5-5 So. Elk Grove, Cal. Elk Grove  
10 Grace Larson F 5-7 Jr. Brookfield, Ill. Riverside-Brookfield  
11 Hannah Anderson M/D 5-4 5Y Reno, Nev.  Reed  
12 Natalia Lopez M/D 5-4 Fr. Las Vegas, Nev. Desert Oasis nuh-tal-ya 
13 Regan Coxon F 5-8 Sr. Ada, Mic. Lowell ree-gan cak-son 
14 Sierra Rioux F 5-3 Fr. Naperville, Ill. Naperville North roo 
15 Sisi Gomez M/D 5-6 So. Cicero, Ill. St. Joseph see-see 
16 Lissette Hernandez D 5-2 So. Chicago Heights, Ill. Bloom High  
17 Ava Mascoe-Talbott F/M 5-7 So. Sacramento, Cal. CK McClatchy tal-bitt 
19 Jocelyn Ruiz-Martinez M/D 5-3 Fr. Chicago, Ill. St. Laurence  
20 Katie Norlie F/M 5-6 So. Sacramento, Cal. El Camino  
21 Guadalupe Fuentes M/D 5-3 So. Cicero, Ill. Morton East  
23 Alyssa Brewer D 5-9 So. Issaquah, Was. Issaquah  
24 Kyla Pryde D 5-7 Sr. Elk Rapids, Mic.  pride 
25 Michaela Thawley M/D 5-3 5Y San Anselmo, Cal. Marian Catholic  
28 Ashley Kerner D 5-5 Sr. Elmwood Park, Ill. Elmwood Park  
29 Denisa Gui F/M 5-5 Fr. Hot Springs, Alaska Lake Hamilton  
30 Mia Dubin M/D 5-5 Fr. Ann Arbor. Mic. Huron  
31 Ashley Ishman GK 5-10 Sr. Naperville, Ill. Neuqua Valley  
32 Mia Taullahu F 5-3 Fr. Wheaton, Ill. Wheaton Warrenville towel-la-oo 
33 Sarah Borsellino F/M 5-7 Fr. New Lenox, Ill. Lincoln Way Central bor-sell-ee-no 
34 Sarah Matuszek D 5-2 Fr. Lockport, Ill. Lockport Township mah-too-sick 
35 Karolina Stasik F 5-6 Fr. Lockport, Ill. Lockport Township kare-oh-lee-nah 

 
Head Coach: Carlos Carillo (9th Season) 
Assistant Coaches: Sara Stepanovich, Jeff Halsema, Lauren Zallis 



2022-23 Dominican (IL) Women's Soccer
Combined Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Sep 26, 2022

Date Opponent Score Att.
09/01/2022 Elmhurst W 6-0 50
09/04/2022 Loras T 1-1 75
09/07/2022 North Central (IL) T 0-0 69
09/10/2022 vs Wis.-La Crosse L 2-3 35
09/11/2022 vs Wartburg L 1-3 32

* 09/14/2022 at IIT W 1-0 120
* 09/17/2022 at Lakeland W 6-0 61
* 09/21/2022 Benedictine (IL) W 1-0 75
* 09/24/2022 Wis. Lutheran W 9-1 100

Team statistics
DU OPP

SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 27-167 8-74
Goals scored per game 3 0.89
Shot pct. .162 .108
Shots on goal-Attempts 80-167 41-74
SOG pct. .479 .554
Shots/Game 18.6 8.2
Assists 23 5

GOAL BREAKDOWN
Total Goals 27 8
Penalty 2 0
Unassisted - -
Overtime 0 0
Goals scored average 3 0.89

CORNER KICKS 65 25
PENALTY KICKS 2-3 0-0
OFFSIDES 27 12
PENALTIES

Fouls 92 76
Yellow cards 4 5
Red cards 0 0

ATTENDANCE
Total 369 181
Dates/Avg Per Date 5/74 2/91
Neutral Site #/Avg 2/34 -

Record Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 5-2-2 3-0-2 2-0-0 0-2-0
Conference 4-0-0 2-0-0 2-0-0 0-0-0
Non-Conference 1-2-2 1-0-2 0-0-0 0-2-0

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GWG PK-ATT
10 Larson, Grace 9 7 1 15 22 .318 15 .682 2 0-0
13 Coxon, Regan 9 4 2 10 30 .133 11 .367 1 0-0
32 Tauilahu, Mia 8 3 1 7 10 .300 3 .300 0 0-0
25 Thawley, Michaela 9 2 3 7 17 .118 8 .471 0 0-0
6 Canarelli, Alexandria 9 2 3 7 9 .222 5 .556 1 2-2

12 Lopez, Natalia 9 2 1 5 14 .143 5 .357 1 0-0
8 DiSilverio, Hannah 4 2 0 4 12 .167 6 .500 0 0-0

34 Matuszek, Sarah 9 1 2 4 15 .067 4 .267 0 0-0
33 Borsellino, Sarah 9 1 2 4 5 .200 4 .800 0 0-0
7 Avila, Denisse 2 1 2 4 2 .500 1 .500 0 0-0

14 Rioux, Sierra 9 0 3 3 7 .000 5 .714 0 0-0
11 Anderson, Hannah 3 1 0 2 7 .143 3 .429 0 0-0
17 Mascoe-Talbott, Ava 4 1 0 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 0 0-0
20 Norlie, Katie 9 0 2 2 4 .000 2 .500 0 0-1
19 Ruiz-Martinez, Jocelyn 5 0 1 1 3 .000 2 .667 0 0-0
2 Bartridge, Sophia 9 0 0 0 5 .000 2 .400 0 0-0
3 Klinger, Kamryn 9 0 0 0 3 .000 2 .667 0 0-0

35 Stasik, Karolina 2 0 0 0 1 .000 1 1.000 0 0-0
4 Ramirez, Jocelyn 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
5 O'Neal, Raya 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

15 Gomez, Sisi 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
9 Hoffner, Ashley 9 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

24 Pryde, Kyla 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
1 Richards, Faith 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

23 Brewer, Alyssa 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
29 Gui, Denise 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
21 Fuentes, Guadalupe 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
31 Ishman, Ashley 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
16 Hernandez, Lisette 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
28 Kerner, Ashley 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
30 Dubin, Mia 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0
0 Thawley, Gabby 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 .000 0 0-0

Total 9 27 23 77 167 .162 80 .479 - 2-3
Opponents 9 8 5 21 74 .108 41 .554 - 0-0

## Goalie GP MIN. GA GAAVG SAVES PCT W-L-T SHO/CBO
1 Richards, Faith 3 135:00 1 0.67 4 .800 1-0-0 0/2

31 Ishman, Ashley 8 630:00 7 1.00 26 .788 4-2-2 3/2
0 Thawley, Gabby 1 45:00 0 0.00 3 1.000 0-0-0 0/0

TM TEAM - 00:00 0 0.00 0 .000 0-0-0 1/0
Total 9 810:00 8 0.89 33 .805 5-2-2 5
Opponents 9 810:00 27 3.00 53 .663 2-5-2 1

Goals by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
DU 15 12 0 0 27
Opponents 4 4 0 0 8

Shots by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
DU 85 82 0 0 167
Opponents 24 50 0 0 74

Saves by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
DU 7 26 0 0 33
Opponents 28 25 0 0 53

Corners by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
DU 32 33 0 0 65
Opponents 10 15 0 0 25

Fouls by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT1 OT2 TOTAL
DU 42 50 0 0 92
Opponents 43 33 0 0 76


